
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6117
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2005
RESERVED POSTS IN DOORDARSHAN AND ALL INDIA RADIO
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts in various categories lying vacant in Doordarshan and All India Radio as on date;

(b) the number of posts out of them are reserved for SCs/STs; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to clear the backlog of SC/ST vacancies?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND CULTURE ( SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY )

(a), (b), & (c) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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